





Christ Church College, Kanpur

SAMEEKSHA CREATIONS

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

Christ Church College, Kanpur

Represented by

PRINCIPAL Dr. Joseph Daniel

&

SAMEEKSHA CREATIONS

Represented by

PRESIDENT

Vibhanshu Vaibhav Gauri Shankar Srivastava

Christ Church College, Kanpur is a Minority Educational Institute up to Post Graduate education affiliated to CSJM University, Kanpur. The Christ Church College is having high repute among the college affiliated to the University. The College has decided to assist the students of all faculties to enhance their co-curricular activities by offering an Add On course with the title of "Certificate Course in Acting".

Sameeksha Creations is a prestigious organization offering full hand support in the field of Theatre /Acting and Drama stream. A galaxy of artist /directors is associated with the organization have excellent knowledge and training skills regarding the Acting /Drama and Theatre art.

1. AIMS

- To provide Acting /Theatre/ Drama training and curriculum to the students.
- To train and support the teaching staff.
- To evaluate the progress of training and practical course work.

2. ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES

- · Role of The Christ Church College, Kanpur
- A. To Arrange the Infrastructure /Trainer for the Course.
- B. To provide interactive classrooms/Infrastructure for the Course.
- C. To provide space with required equipment and gears for training of the students related to course work.
- D. To equip the library with relevant books and literature.
- Role and responsibilities of Sameeksha Creations.
- A. To assist and support Christ Church College, Kanpur in training of the Staff and students.
- B. To provide skill support for the infrastructure/ trainer staff in methodology of **Theatre** /Acting and Drama stream.
- C. To design the training sessions and practical content as per the course content.
- D. To provide Instructor and Trainers to the students as per the course content.
- E. To act as a mutual partner between teachers and students of Christ Church College, Kanpur and Sameeksha Creations giving them access to various training and acting related activities and events of Sameeksha Creations.
- F. To assist Christ Church College, Kanpur in procuring relevant Theatre /Acting and Drama stream books for the College Library.

3. DURATION

This MOU shall be effective upon signatures by the authorized representatives of the parties for a period of two years from the date of signing of MOU. It can be extended/terminated on mutual consent of both parties.

4. VALIDITY

The MOU is valid for two years from the date of signing.

5. TERMINATION

The MOU can be terminated by either of the parties with six month of notice period.

6. AMENDMENT

Any amendment can be made with the consent of all parties signatory.

7. ADDRES FOR COMMUNICATION

All the communication shall be dispatched by registered post /email address at following address.

For Christ Church College, Kanpur

Authorized Signatory

For Sameeksha Creations

Authorized Signatory

DR. Joseph Daniel

Principal

Christ Church College, Kanpur 37/17, The Mall, Kanpur

Vibhanshu vaibhav Gauri Shankar Srivastava

President

Sameeksha Creations
B-207 Brahmacharini Co-Op Hsg
Society, Jangid Appartment Shanti
Park, Mira Road East, Thane-401107

Maharastra

PIN: 401107

PIN: 208 001

Dated: 12.09.2023